

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/11/2009 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 079-471

COUNTY: Butte

Erosion Repair on Hwy 79

CONTRACT TIME: August 29, 2009

PCN NO. I1k4

mp 160.47

Engineer's Estiamte \$43,429.10

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Steve Lehrkamp Custer SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	80.00		0.00	2.00	160.00	3.00	240.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	2.00	50.00	4.00	100.00
005	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	120.00		0.00	4.00	480.00	2.50	300.00
006	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	120.00		0.00	4.00	480.00	1.30	156.00
007	2 Post Panel	Each	8.00		0.00	225.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,600.00
008	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
009	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00		0.00	3.00	1,122.00	3.00	1,122.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00
011	Class C Riprap	Ton	522.00		0.00	46.00	24,012.00	61.50	32,103.00
012	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100.00		0.00	6.50	650.00	5.00	500.00
013	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	7.00		0.00	5.00	35.00	15.00	105.00
TOTAL					0.00		33,275.40		40,562.40

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hils Materials Co. Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,350.00	4,350.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Fence	Ft	80.00	1.65	132.00		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	25.00	28.00	700.00		0.00		0.00
005	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	120.00	2.60	312.00		0.00		0.00
006	Type 2 Temporary Fence	Ft	120.00	1.55	186.00		0.00		0.00
007	2 Post Panel	Each	8.00	155.00	1,240.00		0.00		0.00
008	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40		0.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control	Unit	374.00	2.60	972.40		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	415.00	415.00		0.00		0.00
011	Class C Riprap	Ton	522.00	62.30	32,520.60		0.00		0.00
012	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	4.65	465.00		0.00		0.00
013	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	7.00	95.00	665.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					42,844.40		0.00		0.00